Maji Vidyarthi Sangh, Shri Bhairavnath Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Landewadi (Alumni Association of Shri Bhairavnath Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Landewadi)

Governing Body



Mr. Nitin Nivruti Adhalrao President

Flat 16, Yash Building, Plot no. A7/B10, Indrayaninagar, Near Sadgurunagar bus stop, Bhosarigaon, Pune 411039

Mob: +91 9349 4347



Ms. Jyoti Arun Dherange Vice-President

Aaras Bunglow, Plot no 9, Siddhivinayak Hsg, Pune Mob: +91 7066063975

Email: jyotid15490@gmail.com



Mr. Mayur Dattatraya Chikhale Member

Near Nalanda English Medium School, Manipur, Manchar, Pune Maharashtra 410 503 Mob: 9422316897

Email:mayurchikhale@gmail.com



Mr. Mahesh Ashok Bomble Secretary

A/P Landewadi-Chinchodi, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 410503

Mob: +91 9970145962

Email:maheshbomble17@gmail.com



Mr. Nilesh Ramdas ghodekar Treasurer

Saloba Mala, ghodegaon, Tal Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 412408 Mob:+91 9850309410



Mr. Manoj Ramdas Gadage Member

Neharkr Mala, Sakori, Tal. Junnar, Dist Pune 412 410

Mob: 9096003604

Email: manojgadage@gmail.com



Smt. Vijaya Pradip Adhalrao Member

A/P Landewadi-Chinchodi (Dara), Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 410503 Mob: +91 9730817363

Email:vijayaadhalrao@gmail.com



Smt. Yogita Shailesh Adhalrao Member

A/P Landewadi, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 410503

Mob: +91 9960858767

Email:yogitaadhalrao123@gmail.co

m



Mr. Suresh Laxman Doke Ex-Officio Member

Mali Mala, Wadgaon-Kashimbeg,

Tal Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 410 503

Mob: +91 9421005363

Maji Vidyarthi Sangh, Shri Bhairavnath Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Landewadi

(Alumni Association Of Shri Bhairavnath Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Landewadi)

Established in the year 2018, Alumni Association of SBSPM is registered as Charitable Trust. (Reg.no. F-52299/P and MAH/1762/2018/Pune.) Annual General Meeting is called every year around 15th September.

Address: Shri Bhairavnath Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, A/P Landewadi, Taluka Ambegaon, District Pune, Maharashtra, Pin Code 410503

Mission: The mission of the Alumni Association is the Networking between all alumni and present students with one another to establish Institute-Industry relationship with a life-long intellectual and emotional connection which will serve the need of alumni for leadership, voluntary commitment, goodwill, financial support.

Objectives:

- To take efforts for overall development of students studying in Schools/Colleges under the umbrella of SBSPM.
- To enhance modernize upgrade the existing facilities at the SBSPM
- To encourage the bright students and teachers
- To organize or assist to organize lectures, seminars, conferences, get-togethers, Sports activities, drawing competitions, etc. for the overall development of the students.
- To counsel the parents to stop the drop-out number.
- To increase the participation of society for the development.
- To organize or to assist to organize personality development programs and aptitude test.
- To organize Alumni Meet.
- To render the help for Gymnasium and Library.
- To start scholarship schemes to deserving students and to arrange to provide loans and other monetary and non-monetary assistance to deserving students for higher education.
- To plan and organize teacher-parents meets
- To celebrate national festivals like 15th August and 26th January

- To increase the interaction the interaction between the Alumni of this institute and present students.
- To render consultations or provide services to industries associated with past students in the field of management and related fields.
- To make available the industrial training, placements and other facilities to the present students with the help past students in various industries
- To publish and circulate books, papers, periodicals and circulars either through print or electronic media for the promotion or stimulation of research in the field of management at the Institute.
- To undertake, conduct, help to carry on research in the field of management.
- To encourage educational and cultural fund raising activities as Governing body may think are fit in accordance with the objectives.